CH \$40.00 210279 12085863	
\$40.00 210279 120858	മ
\$40.00 210279	~
\$40.00 210279	~
\$40.00 210279	
\$40.00 210279	∞
\$40.00 210279	0
\$40.00 210279	ZI.
\$40.00 210279	4
\$40.00 2102	,
\$40.00 2102	
\$40.00 2102	
\$40.00 2102	9
\$40.00 2102	1
\$40.00 2	N
\$40.00 2	
\$40.00 2	ij
\$40.00 2	V
\$40.0	S
\$40.0	
\$40.0	
\$40.0	0
\$40	6
\$	
\$	0
-	€.
-	76
당	97
딩	
ပ	
ပ	
v	(1
	$\mathbf{}$

CORRECTED PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Attorney Docket No.: PA084.01486U-U73.12-58KL dlo
To the Commissioner for Patents: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation S	Services - Please record the attached copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Gary J. Rodriguez (2) William A. Good (3) Edward J. Britt (4) David C. Loda	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: United Technologies Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: <u>United Technologies Building</u> One Financial Plaza City: <u>Hartford</u> , State: <u>Connecticut</u> ZIP <u>06101</u>
Execution Dates: 7/25/06, 7/26/06, 7/25/06, and 7/25/06	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>David R. Fairbairn</u> Street Address: <u>Kinney & Lange, P.A.,</u> 312 South Third Street City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP 55415-1002	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document. David R. Fairbairn	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Date oer of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [13]

P. 93

JUL-25-2006 12:27 PM

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. U73.13-58

WHEREAS, i, Gary J. Rodriguez of Parker, Colorado US, William A. Good of Highlands Ranch, Colorado US, Edward J. Britt of Cupartino, California US, and David C. Loda of Bolton, Connecticut US, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled Vehicle-Based Threat Detection System for Lotters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application Number. PCT/US2008/011492 with an International Filing Date of 25 March 2008; and

WHEREAS, <u>UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having offices at <u>One Financial Plaza</u>. Hartford. <u>Connecticut 03101 US</u>, ("Assignee") is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Petent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filling date(s) and application number(s) when escertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its auccessors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letiers Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said sesignes or its successors and easigns, to communicate to said assignes, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lewful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said sesignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

Signatures of Gary J.	Rodriguez and Witness
Signed at PARKER	COLOMBO US, this
	(insert city and state)
25 生 day of JULY	
	Sug/4 Chr
	Gary J. Bodriguez

Page 1 of 3 Pages

PATENT

P. 04

JUL-25-2006 12:28 PM

4	DECLARATION OF WITNESS
Anal Cordy	
ma di Village (Typed of Pr	rinted)
17011 Lincol	n Ave Parker Co SO134
Address of Witness	
wionment, who is personall)	personally present and did see <u>Gary J. Rodriguez</u> named in the above y known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the therein. If therein it is said assignment.
MOUL	besorbing witness to the said easignment.
griature of Wyzness	
Sign	ature of William A. Good and Witness
Signed at	(Insert city and state)
day of	2008
	William A. Good
	DECLARATION OF WITNESS
iams of Wäness (Typed or i	Printed)
Address of Witness	
	personally present and did see William A. Good named in the above
state as follows:	Delightent brocket and and and transferrence and
itiate as follows: That I was assignment, who is persons	illy known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the

Page 2 of 3 Pages

JUL-25-2006 12:28 PM

•	ce	

Signature	of Edward J, Britt and Witness
Officer at	(Insert city and state)
day of	. 2005
	Edward J. Britt
ם	ECLARATION OF WITNESS
lame of Witness (Typed or Printed)	
<u> </u>	
Address of Witness	
tate as follows:	In the christian between the property in the christians
ënosreq, saw i teriT rwonti vilencenser si odw. tramnolosi	ity present and did see <u>Edward J. Britt</u> named in the above to me to be the person named therein, duly eign and execute th
oma for the ourposes named therein.	4
That I am a subscrib!	ng witness to the said assignment.
Signature of Witness	
51	-I Doubl C. Lado and Williage
Signature	of David C. Loda and Witness
Signed at	(Insert city and state)
day of	, 2006
,	
	David C. Loda
:	DECLARATION OF WITNESS
Name of Witness (Typed or Printed)	
_	
Address of Wilness	
state se follows:	
That I was nersonally	y present and did see David C. Lode named in the above assignmen
who la personally known to me to be purposes named therein.	the person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for ti
purposes named uterem. That I am a subscrib	oling witness to the said easignment.
Signature of Witness	
Signature of Witness	Page 3 of 3 Page

Sent By: Earth Space Transport Systems ; 303 791 8277;

Jul-26-06 13:28;

Page 2

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. U73.13-58

WHEREAS, I, Gary J. Rodriguez of Parker, Colorado US, William A. Good of Highlands Ranch, Colorado US, Edward J. Britt of Cupertino, California US, and David C, Lode of Bolton, Connecticut US, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled Vehicle-Based Threat Detection System for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application Number. PCT/US2006/011492 with an International Filing Date of 28 March 2006; and

WHEREAS, <u>UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Detavare</u>, and having offices at <u>One Financial Plaza</u>, <u>Hartford</u>, <u>Connecticut 06161 US</u>, ("Assignee") is decirous of sequiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to Issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filling date(s) and application number(s) when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all tawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

Signatures of Gary J. Rodriguez and Witness		is
Signed at	(insert city and state)	US, this
day of	. 2006	
	Gary J. R	odriguez

Page 1 of 3 Pages

 $\mathcal{H}_{\mathcal{G}_{\mathcal{A}}}$

Sent By: Earth Space Transport Systems ; 303 791 6277; Jul-26-06 13:28;

ir" we "

Page 3

DECLARATION OF WITNESS
Name of Witness (Typed or Printed)
Address of Witness
Vocass or samoss
state as follows: That ! was personally present and did see Gary J. Rodriguez named in the above
assignment, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the
same for the purposes named therein. That I am a subscribing witness to the said assignment.
Signature of Witness
Official of Manager
Signature of William A. Good and Witness
Signed at Highlands Ranch Colorado US, this (insert city and state)
(insert city and state)
26 th day of guly 2006
William a. Lood
William A. Good
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
Leslie H. Good
Name of Witness (Typed or Printed)
of 9449 Lark Sparrow Dr. Highlands Ranch, CO 80126
Address of Witness
state as follows:
That I was personally present and did see William A. Good named in the above
escignment, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duty sign and execute the same for the purposes named therein.
That I am a subscribing witness to the said easignment.
Shri of and
Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 3 Pages

PATENT

Sent By: Earth Space Transport Systems ; 303 791 6277;

Jul-26-08 13:28;

17.5° 19.44

Page 4/6

Signature of E	dward J. Britt and Witness
Signed Bt	(insert city and state)
day of	, 2006
	Edward J. Britt
DECL	ARATION OF WITNESS
Name of Witness (Typed or Printed)	
Y	
Address of Witness	
state as follows:	The state of the s
That I was personally pr	recent and did see <u>Edward J. Britt</u> named in the abo to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute
esing for the purposes named therein.	a to he are herbout tremen anatomic and with sum average.
W gnidhoedue a me I haff	trees to the said assignment.
Signature of Witness	
Signature or sames	
Signature of	David C. Loda and Witness
Signed at	US.
day of	(insert city and state)
aay or	
	David C. Loda
DECL	ARATION OF WITNESS
Name of Witness (Typed or Printed)	
of	
Address of Witness	
state as follows:	ent and did see <u>David C. Lods</u> named in the above assignment
	CHE MEN UNI DEM <u>L'AITAN L. LLUIS</u> PROPER DE L'ARGUNY ASSISTEN
That I was personally pres	terson named therein, duly skin and execute the same for
That I was personally presonally known to me to be the p	person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for
That I was personally presonally known to me to be the proposes named therein.	person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for siness to the said assignment.
That I was personally press who is personally known to me to be the p purposes named therein. That I am a subscribing wi	person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for
That I was personally presonally known to me to be the pourposes named therein.	person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Aftorney Docket No. U73.13-58

WHEREAS, I, Gary J. Rodriguez of Parker, Colorado US, William A. Good of Highlands Ranch, Colorado US, Edward J. Britt of Cupertino, California US, and David C. Loda of Bolton, Connecticut US, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled Vehicle-Based Threat Detection System for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application Number. PCT/US2006/011492 _____, with an International Filing Date of 28 March 2006; and

WHEREAS, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having offices at <u>One Financial Plaza, Hartford, Connecticut 06101 US</u>, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the (filing date(s) and application number(s) when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its auccessors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its auccessors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

Signatures of Gary J. Rodriguez and Witness		
Signed at	(insert city and state)	US, this
day of	,2006	
	Gary J. Rodri	guez

Page 1 of 3 Pages

RTIME - STUR PATENT SO SE TOC

DECL	ARATION OF WITNESS
ļ 	
Name of Witness (Typed or Printed)	
of Address of Witness	
PERSON OF PROPERTY	
state as follows:	
	sent and did see <u>Gary J. Rodriguez</u> named in the above to be the person named therein, duty sign and execute the
	ness to the said assignment.
Signature of Witness	
Signature of W	illiam A. Good and Witness
0.3.120210 07 80	MINING TO GOOD LIKE THE TO SEE
Signed at	US, this
	(insert city and state)
day of	, 2006
	William A. Good
DECL	ARATION OF WITNESS
I, Name of Witness (Typed or Printed)	
Name of Watess (Typed of Finish)	
Address of Witness	
of the an fallower	
state as follows: That I was personally one	esent and did see <u>William A. Good</u> named in the above
assignment, who is personally known to me	e to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the
same for the purposes named therein. That I am a subscribing wit	ness to the said assignment.
Signature of Witness	

Page 2 of 3 Pages

Signature of Edward J. Britt and Witness
Signed at CUPERTINO A US, this (insert city and state) State of JULY , 2008
day of JULY 2008
Edward J. Britz
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
RUSSELL ANN BRITT
Name of Witness (Typed or Printed) of 20850 PEPPER TREE LN - CUPERTINE, CA 950/ Address of Witness
state as follows:
That I was personally present and did see <u>Edward J. Britt</u> named in the above assignment, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes named therein. That I am a subscribing witness to the said assignment.
Signature of Witness
Signature of David C. Loda and Witness
Signed atUS, this
day of (insert city and state) day of 2006
David C. Loda
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
Name of Witness (Typed or Printed)
af
Address of Wilness
state as follows: That I was personally present and did see <u>David C. Loda</u> named in the above assignment, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duty sign and execute the same for the purposes named therein.
That I am a subscribing witness to the said assignment.
Signature of Witness
Page 3 of 3 Pages

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. U73.13-58

WHEREAS, I, Gary J. Rodriguez of Parker, Colorado US, William A. Good of Highlands Ranch, Colorado US, Edward J. Britt of Cupertino, California US, and David C. Loda of Bolton, Connecticut US, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled Vehicle-Based Threat Detection System for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application Number. PCT/US2006/011492 with an International Filing Date of 28 March 2006; and

WHEREAS, <u>UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having offices at <u>One Financial Plaza</u>, <u>Hartford</u>, <u>Connecticut 06101 US</u>, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application number(s) when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

Signatures of Gary J. Rodriguez and Witness		
Signed at		US, this
	(insert city and state)	
day of	, 2006	
	Gary J. R	todriguez

Page 1 of 3 Pages

DECLARATION OF WITNESS		
1,		
Name of Witness (Typed or Printed)		
of		
Address of Witness		
state as follows:		
That I was personally present and did see <u>Gary J. Rodriguez</u> named in the aboassignment, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes named therein. That I am a subscribing witness to the said assignment,		
Signature of Witness		
Signature of William A. Good and Witness		
Signed atUS, the city and state)		
(insert city and state)		
day of, 2006		
William A. Good		
DECLARATION OF WITNESS		
Name of Witness (Typed or Printed)		
of		
Address of Wilness		
state as follows:		
That I was personally present and did see <u>William A. Good</u> named in the above assignment, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes named therein. That I am a subscribing witness to the said assignment.		
Signature of Witness		

Page 2 of 3 Pages PATENT

Signature of Edward J. Britt and Witness		
Signed at	, US, this (insert city and state)	
	(insert city and state)	
day of	, 2006	
	Edward J. Britt	
DECLAR	RATION OF WITNESS	
1		
Name of Witness (Typed or Printed)		
Address of Witness	·	
state as follows:		
	ent and did see <u>Edward J. Britt</u> named in the above o be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the ess to the said assignment.	
Signature of Witness		
	vid C. Loda and Witness	
Signed atMinh eap	oolis Minnesota us, this	
25th day of July	(insert city and state)	
	David C. Loda	
<u> </u>	ATION OF WITNESS	
Alison Sachs		
Name of Witness (Typed or Printed)	at the second	
of Kinney? Lange, 312 S Address of Witness Minn	earris MN 55415	
	55-45	
	and did see <u>David C. Loda</u> named in the above assignment, on named therein, duly sign and execute the same for the	
THALL ALL & SUBSCHOULD WITHOUT	iss to the said assignment.	
alison Sachs	7/25/06	

Page 3 of 3 Pages PATENT